482 SPECIAL LAWS .

CHAPTER 238.

AN ACT TO REPEAL AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO. AUTHORIZE
THE CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS TO ISSUE BONDS,” APPROVED FEBRU-
ARY FIRST (1st), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-
ONE (1881).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SecrioN 1. Chapter two hundred and thirty-one (231), of the spe
cial laws of Minnesota for one thousand eight hundred and cighty-
one <(1881), being an act cntitled *An act to authorize the city of
Mimmeapolis to issue bonds,”? approved February first (1st), one thon-
sand eight hundred and eighty-one (1$81), is hercby repealed.

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 3, 1555.

CHAPTER 239.

AN ACT TO REPEAL AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO REGULATE THE -
CATCHIXG OF FISH IN ROBERDS AND CANNON LAKES, IN THE
COUXTY OF RICE,” BEIXG CHAPTER TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY
(290) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF MINNESOTA FOR THE YEAR OXE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesote:

SectioN 1. That chapter two hundred and ninety (290) of the
special laws of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-three (1883) be and the same is hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after its
passage.

Approved February 28, 1885.




